Ballyspillane Ind Est, Killarney, Co. Kerry, Ireland. Tel: +353 (0) 64 32421   Fax: +353 (0) 64 22686
Email: sales@killarneyplastics.com web: www.killarneyplastics.com
VAT No: IE 4547159 B       Company Reg No: 75014                                                                                               1 of 17
Full Retention Separators
Bypass Separators.
SEPARATOR MAINTENANCE MANUAL. July 06.
The maintenance of the Separator is the responsibility of the Site Operative.
NS 50 Full retention separator

Dia. Silt
capacity
Length
incl
silt
Overall
height
Inlet
to
base
Outlet
to
base
Max
pipe
CNSB1.5 1.5 833 1000 1400 1000 150 1400 2150 1680 1630 300
CNSB3  3 1666  1000 1400 1000 300 1400 2150 1680 1630 300
CNSB4.5 4.5 2500  1485 1700 1000 450 1785 1825 1220 1170 300
CNSB6  6 3333  1980 1700 1000 600 1975 1825 1220 1170 300
CNSB7.5 7.5 4167  2475 1700 1000 750 2165 1825 1220 1170 300
CNSB10 10 5555  3300 1700 1000 1000 2485 1825 1220 1170 300
CNSB15 15 8333  4950 1800 1200 1500 2670 2100 1400 1350 450
CNSB20 20 11111 6600 1800 1200 2000 3116 2100 1400 1350 450
CNSB25 25 13888 8250 1800 1200 2500 3555 2100 1400 1350 600
CNSB30 30 16666 9900 2200 1500 3000 3520 2640 1720 1670 600
CNSB40 40 22222 13200 2200 1500 4000 4090 2640 1720 1670 600
CNSB50 50 27777 16500 2200 1500 5000 4650 2640 1720 1670 600
CNSB60 60 33333 19800 2600 1800 6000 4415 3300 2025 1975 600
CNSB70 70 38888 23100 2600 1800 7000 4835 3300 2025 1975 600
CNSB80 80 44444 26400 2600 1800 8000 5225 3300 2025 1975 600
CNSB90 90 50000 29700 2600 1800 9000 5620 3300 2025 1975 600
CNSB100 100 55555 33000 2600 1800 10000 6010 3300 2025 1975 600
CNSB135 135 75000  4100 2500 13500 6780 3000 * * *
FULL RET
NS4  4 22 1320 1810 1000 400 2320 1300 1075 1025 300
NS6  6 333 1980 2650 1000 600 3414 1300 1075 1025 300
NS8  8 444 2640 2489 1200 800 3197 1500 1275 1225 300